

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 521 OF 2002

P. RAMAKRISHNAM RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 523 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds)

W.P(C) NO. 524 of 2002

W.P(C) NO. 37 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 38 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milon K. Banerjee, AG

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) Nos. 521/2002, 523/2002 and 524/2002

These writ petitions relate to the question of pension payable to the retired

Judges of the High Court who had been directly elevated from the Bar and also the

2

payment of medical reimbursements to them. The various States and Union Territories are not parties to these writ petitions. All the financial burden arising out of the two

prayers are to be borne by the States and the Union Territories. It is necessary that

these States and Union Territories are impleaded as parties. Hence, we implead all the

States and Union Territories as respondents represented through their respective Chief

Secretary. Notice be issued to these newly added respondents.

Post after three months.

( RAVI P. VERMA )

Court Master

( VEERA VERMA )

Court Master