

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 521 OF 2002

P. RAMAKRISHNAM RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file
addl.documents and office report)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 37 of 2003
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 38 of 2003
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 465 of 2005
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 523 of 2002
(With office report)
W.P(C) NO. 524 of 2002
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and office
report)

Date: 06/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr.M.R.Calla, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Goel, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Goel, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs

2

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
UOI Mrs.Aruna mathur, Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. T.C. Sharma ,Adv
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Amrajeet Singh Girsu, Adv.
For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr.Devanshu Kr.Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

3

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in September, 2010.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar