

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.521 OF 2002

P. RAMAKRISHNAM RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional facts,
impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.523 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and intervention)

W.P.(C) NO.37 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO.38 of 2003

(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO.465 of 2005

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO.524 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.9558-9559 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for clarification of Court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr. S. Thanan Jayan, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.'

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

In IA 2

Dr. K.P. Kylashnath Pillai, Sr. Adv.

(For impleadment)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mrs. Asha Joseph, Adv.

Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meiti, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

For Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

For Chhattisgarh

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 for impleadment, filed in W.P.(C) No.521 of 2002,
is allowed.

List all these matters for final disposal on 10th
December, 2013, at the top of the List.

In the meanwhile, the Government of India, as well as the
respective State Governments, are directed to convey their latest
stand/position by filing an affidavit.

A copy of this order be communicated to the Chief Secretary,
as well as the Law Secretary of all the State Governments.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|