

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 & I.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)  
523/2002

No(s).

ASSON., RETIRED JUDGES, S.COURT &amp; H.COURT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file application for direction  
and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Arputham, Adv. Aruna & Co.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arunn K. Sinha, Adv.,

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.08.01

10:56:31 IST

Reason:

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

2

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

3

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. T. C. Sharma, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was passed over on the first call

with a request to the learned Solicitor General of

India to offer his assistance in the matter. We are

told that learned S.G. is occupied elsewhere.

Accordingly, we fix the matter on Monday i.e. 3rd August, 2015 with a request to Learned S.G. to be present in Court.

Copies of the relevant papers be made available to the office of the learned S.G.

List on Monday i.e. 3rd August, 2015.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER