

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2016 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 521/2002

P. RAMAKRISHNAM RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for appropriate direction and office report)

Date: 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Mthy Vel Palani M. Adv.

Mr. Aravind, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.Veera Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.'

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Srekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Addl.AG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Bokakati, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application after two weeks to  
enable the learned counsel for the Union of India  
to get instructions in the matter.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master